general rule in such likes cases bail should be granted unless 

exceptional circumstances are made out.  In this case learned 

Additional Prosecutor General, Sindh has not been pointed 

out any exceptional circumstances.  The amount involved is 

relatively a meager being around rupees twenty five lacs 

(Rs.2500000/=) and according to the learned counsel for the 

applicant the applicant and complainant are attempting to 

compromise this matter.  Furthermore all the evidence is 

documentary and cannot be interfered with. 

5. Based on the above discussion, I find that the applicant